TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		10/03/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Security Group - Nationwide, Inc.		
Street Address:	2448 East 81st Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 4300		
City:	Tulsa		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74137		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 3518372		CSG CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP NATIONWIDE 1-		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com Matthew Campion/White & Case LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Patent & Trademark Dept.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-2787

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111002-0193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Campion
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Campion/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of IP Security Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0709 source=Release of IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of IP Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0710

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2014 (this "Release"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Agent") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 20, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") by and between Central Security Group — Nationwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2010 at reel 004304, frame 0132, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, patents and copyrights, including those set forth on the attached <u>Schedule I</u> (the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest in the Released Collateral created under the IP Security Agreement and any other document executed in connection therewith, including the trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the trademarks, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor without any representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, any interest in such Released Collateral, including the security interest and any other liens.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0711

AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A., as Agent

y: _____

Title:

Christine Trotter Assistant Vice President

Release of IP Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0712

Schedule I

IP Collateral

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Filing Date	Registration Number	<u>Date</u> <u>Registered</u>
CSG CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP NATIONWIDE 1-888-642- 4567	78-860,020	04/12/2006	3,518,372	10/14/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 10/06/2014